

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2022-2023

LFIR # 2791

1. Proje	ct Title	Dixie County Scl	nools Access Ro	oads			
2. Senat	te Sponsor	Jennifer Bradley					
3. Date	of Request	02/03/2022					
4. Proje	ct/Program D	escription					
Schoo	ol. This road w onal emergen	ould allow for one a cy evacuation avenu	dditional access ie. It will be used	s point into a d on a daily	and out of all basis for sch	three schools which lool transport and as	d Anderson Elementary n would add an s a reunification route ool district vehicles only.
5. State	Agency to re	ceive requested fu	nds Depa	rtment of Ti	ansportation		
State	Agency cont	acted? No					
6. Amou	int of the Non	recurring Request	for Fiscal Year	2022-2023			
Туре	of Funding				Amo	ount	
Opera	ations					0	
Fixed	Capital Outla	у				1,500,000	
Total	State Funds	Requested				1,500,000	
7. Total I	Project Cost	for Fiscal Year 202	2-2023 (includi	ng matchir	g funds ava	ilable for this proj	ect)
	of Funding			Amo	ount	Percentage	
		Requested (from que	stion #6)		1,500,000	100%	
	hing Funds				_		
Feder	-				0	0%	
		e amount of this requ	iest)		0	0%	
Local					0	0%	
Other		s for Fiscal Year 20	122-2023		0 1,500,000	0% 100%	
	<u>-</u>			NI.	1,000,000	10070	I
		eviously received		No			1
_	scal Year	Amo		A	pecific opriation #	Vetoed	
C	уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	g Appro	priation #		
0 1- 6-4-		lada da ba nanasa da	- 10	NIa			I
	•	kely to be requeste		No			1
a. If y	es, indicate r	nonrecurring amou	nt per year.				
b. De	scribe the so	urce of funding tha	t can be used	in lieu of s	ate funding		
10 Hac	the entity rec	questing this projec	et received any	fodoral ac	eistanoo role	ated to the COVID	10 nandomic?
	the entity rec	_{lucsung uns projec}	A received ally	ieuerai dS	sistance rela	ateu to the COVID-	19 panuemic :
Yes							
If yes	s, indicate the	amount of funds	eceived and w	hat the fun	ds were use	ed for.	



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2022-2023

LFIR # 2791

\$2.7 million for online learning	COVID-19 safety supplies, etc.
-----------------------------------	--------------------------------

11. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount				
Administrative Costs:						
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0				
Other Salary and Benefits		0				
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0				
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0				
Operational Costs: Other	Operational Costs: Other					
Salary and Benefits		0				
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0				
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0				
Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:						
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Construction of the road.	1,500,000				
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6)						

12. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The goal of the road is to have an additional access point for the elementary, middle, and high school in Dixie County. The road will also serve as a reunification route during in emergency situation or natural disaster.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

These funds will be used to construct a road that will be utilized by Dixie County High School, Ruth Rains Middle School, and Anderson Elementary School. The road will cut down on traffic on Highway 19/98.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

The road will directly effect the students, faculty, parents, and community surrounding Dixie County High School, Ruth Rains Middle School, and Anderson Elementary School.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

The target population that will be served includes students, faculty, parents, and community surrounding Dixie County High School, Ruth Rains Middle School, and Anderson Elementary School.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

The excepted benefit is that it will allow for another access road for school buses, parents, faculty, and also cut down on traffic on Highway 19/98.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

Maria I I de la		
Withhold or return funding		



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2022-2023

LFIR # 2791

13.	The owners of the facility to receive	, directly or indirectly,	any fixed	capital outlay	/ funding.	Include the
	relationship between the owners of	the facility and the ent	tity.			

Dixie County School Board.



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2022-2023

LFIR # 2791

14. Re	14. Requestor Contact Information								
a.	First Name	Tonya		Last Name	Howell				
b.	Organization	Dixie County School Board							
C.	E-mail Address	tonyahow	tonyahowell@dixie.k12.fl.us						
d.	Phone Number	(352)210-0297 Ext.							
15. Re	15. Recipient Contact Information								
a.	Organization	Dixie Cou	unty School Boar	d					
b.	b. Municipality and County Dixie								
C.	Organization Ty _l	ре							
[□For Profit Entity	For Profit Entity							
[□Non Profit 501(c)(3)								
[□Non Profit 501(c)(4)								
6	☑Local Entity								
[□University or College								
[□Other (please specify)								
d.	First Name	Tonya		Last Name	Howell				
e.	E-mail Address	tonyahowell@dixie.f12.fl.us							
f.	Phone Number	(352)210-0297							
16. Lobbyist Contact Information									
a.	Name	David Browning							
b.	Firm Name	The Southern Group							
c.	E-mail Address	browning@thesoutherngroup.com							
d.	Phone Number	(850)671-4401							